# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Colony Partners LLC		09/09/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEALTHEO360 LLC	
Street Address:	555 8th Avenue, Suite 1903	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3832987	MEDTERA
Registration Number:	4781392	OUR HUMAN SPIRIT
Registration Number:	3986866	ROOKIES@RISK!

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6172390100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-541-7770

Email: bryan.zerhusen@lockelord.com

Bryan D. Zerhusen, Ph.D. **Correspondent Name:** 

Locke Lord LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Church Street Station, PO BOX 1470 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-1470

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joy Whitney
SIGNATURE:	/joy whitney/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** source=0593 001#page1.tif source=0593 001#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005911 FRAME: 0257

900383237

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEW COLONY PARTNERS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW COLONY PARTNERS LLC" TO "HEALTHEO360 LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 9:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

5394992 8100 SR# 20150068496

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANGRE -

Authentication: 10023451

Date: 09-10-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005911 FRAME: 0258

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Curporations
Delivered 09:07 AM 09:10:2015
FILED 09:07 AM 09:10:2015
SR 20150068496 - File Number 5394992

### STATE OF DELAWARE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### NEW COLONY PARTNERS LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is New Colony Partners LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
- "1. The name of the limited liability company is Healtheo360 LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 8th day of September, 2015.

/s/ Gloria M. Skigen Gloria M. Skigen Authorized Person

DOCSCT-2895859 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005911 FRAME: 0259

**RECORDED: 10/31/2016**